## **GMR Infrastructure Limited**



December 16, 2019

Corporate Office:
New Udaan Bhawan, Opp. Terminal-3
Indira Gandhi International Airport
New Delhi - 110 037
CIN L45203MH1996PLC281138

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001. National Stock Exchange of Indiants d. Exchange Plaza, www.gmrgroup.in Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change of name of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company from 'Karvy Fintech Private Limited' to 'KFin Technologies Private Limited'

Ref: Intimation under SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

The Company has been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company that its name has been changed from 'Karvy Fintech Private Limited' to 'KFin Technologies Private Limited' with effect from December 5, 2019.

The details of 'KFin Technologies Private Limited' are given below;

Karvy Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana-500032 Website: www.kfintech.com

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records.

Thanking you,

for GMR Infrastructure Limited

T. Venkat Ramana Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Copy to-

National Securities Depository Limited, Trade World, A Wing 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Mumbai 400013. Central Depository Services (India) Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013